

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13507/2004

RAM WATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ch. Shamsuddin Khan, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two days' time more is granted, by way of final opportunity,

to comply

with the Office Report.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers after two days in the event of default.

List before this Court again on 25.7.2007 in the event of compliance.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar