

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13507 / 2004

RAMWATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09 / 01 / 2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr M. P. S. Tomar , Adv.
Mr Jaba r Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswa mi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J atin Zaveri,Adv.
Mr Ch.Sha m s uddin Kh an, Adv.
Mr. Ra mes h wa r Pr a s a d Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent Nos. 7 to 23 have filed counter affidavit.

No Vak al atn a m a has been filed on behalf of respondent Nos
1 to 6 as submitted on 26.11.2008 .

Service is incomplete in respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 6 and
24 to 28.

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondents.

Copies of SL P dispensed with.

List again on 11.2.2009 .

(M.P. BHADRAN)

Registr ar

hj