

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13507/2004

RAM WATI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH CHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.
Mr Jabar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.
Mr T.N.Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma ,Adv
Mr Pramit Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv
Mr Ch.Shamsuddin Khan, Adv.
Mr Tashriq Ahmad, Adv.
Mr Haris Usmani, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.
1 to 6 and 24 to 27 despite order dated 1.9.2009 of last
chance.

Respondent Nos. 7 to 23 have already filed counter
affidavit.

-2-

Item No.10

Petitioner to file affidavit with proof of dasti
service of notice on respondent no.28 within a week, as last
chance.

The learned Advocate, Mr T.N.Saxena proposes to appear

for respondent no.28 and to file Vakalatnama within a week
and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List again on 3.12.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj