

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 7 & 8 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13507/2004

RAM WATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NO.7: (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the Lrs.
of deceased R.No.7(ii))

I.A. NO.8: (Appln. for c/delay in filing the appln. for
substitution with office report)

Date: 06/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
For Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shamsuddin Khan, Adv.
Mr. T. Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution of
the legal representatives of Respondent No.7(ii)Anwar son
of Late Noor Mohd. is condoned.

The substitution application is allowed in terms of
the prayer made.

The amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master