

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13507/2004

RAM WATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,vacating stay and prayer
for interim relief)

Date: 15/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.
Mr Avinash Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma ,Adv
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr Ch.Shamsuddin Khan appearing on
behalf of Mr Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate-on-record accepts
notice for unserved respondent No.7(ii)(a) to 7(ii)(I) and
requests time to file vakalatnama since they are appearing for
respondent Nos. 7 to 23. They want four weeks time.

They may do so on or before 1.2.2011.
(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj