

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13507/2004

RAM WATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,vacating stay and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma ,Adv
Mr Pramit Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv
Mr Ch.Shamsuddin Khan, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The ld. Counsel, Ms Ana Bashir has cast appearance on behalf of the respondent Nos. 7 to 23. She seeks two weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to her.

Registry shall prepare a comprehensive/complete office report on the next date depicting the service position of each respondent.

List again on 6.4.2011.
(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj