

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13507/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2004 in CMWP No. 46297/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM WATI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH CHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)  
 (With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,vacating stay and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 07/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.  
 Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.  
 Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma ,Adv  
 Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv.  
 Mr. Chaudhary Shamsuddin Khan, Adv.  
 Mr. Aamir Naseem, Adv.  
 Mr. Chaudhary Sajid, Adv.  
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 ORDER

Oral request to condone delay of 40 days in payment of process is allowed.

Issue notice as per earlier order with additional dasti service. However, considering the fact that petition is of the year 2004, petitioner must confirm the dasti service without fail even by affixing at the given address through Local Civil Court or Trial Court on or before 24th August, 2011.

-2-

Item No. 6

Registry shall list the matter before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber after 24th August, 2011 without waiting for the outcome of dasti service for non-prosecution, if respondents are not served till then.

(S.G. Shah)  
 Registrar

ns