

N  
ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13507/2004

RAM WATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,vacating stay and prayer  
for interim relief )

Date: 10/01/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma ,Adv  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv  
Dr Chaudhary Shamsuddin Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No request for filing counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj