

|
ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13507/2004

RAM WATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,vacating stay,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P.S. Tomar,Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramit Saxena,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

Mr. Sumeet Kumar AggarwalAdv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has cured the defects in I.A.No. 7 and 8. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders.

It is further submitted by the counsel for the petitioner that as per report respondent No 24 has also expired. Take steps against the Lrs., if any.

List the matter on 20.3.2013.

|
|s

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar |