

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 7 & 8 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13507/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2004 in CMWP No.46297/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM WATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution application)

Date: 09/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.C. Kharbanda,Adv.
Mr. J.N. Saxena,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Tomar,Adv.
for Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Chaudhary Shamsuddin Khan,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Babu,Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
Mr. Pramit Saxena,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears from the Office Report dated 18.10,2013 that service on the respondents is complete. Delay is condoned and application for substitution is allowed. Let the matter be processed for hearing in accordance with rules.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER