

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 8/2014, I.A. 9/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13507/2004

RAM WATI (D) THR. LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH CHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 05/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P.S.Tomar,Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Pramit Saxena,Adv.

Dr. Chaudhary S.,Adv.

Mr. M.A.T.Sagar,Adv.

Mr. Bhagwan Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.24 has died. Legal representatives
whose names are mentioned in this application are not
opposed.

Delay condoned.

The application for substitution is allowed.
Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

